

Privacy Policy

1. Introduction

Welcome to <u>www.Inverterra.us</u> ("we," "our," or "us"). This Privacy Policy is designed to help you understand how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information. By accessing or using our website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect various types of information from users, including:

- Personal Information: Name, email address, phone number, etc.
- Log Data: Information about your device, browser, IP address, pages visited, and time spent on the site.
- Cookies: Small data files stored on your device to enhance your experience.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for various purposes, including:

- Providing and improving our services.
- Personalizing content and recommendations.
- Communicating with you about updates, promotions, and news.

4. Sharing of Data

We will NOT share any personal data with third parties, such as: vendors, service providers, business partners, marketing agencies and such.

5. Your Choices

You can control how your information is used:

- Adjust your browser settings to block cookies.
- Opt-out of marketing communications.
- Update or delete your personal information.

6. Security

We implement measures to protect your information, but no method of transmission over the internet is 100% secure.

7. Children's Privacy

Our services are not directed to individuals under the age of 13. If we become aware that we have collected personal information from a child under 13, we will take steps to delete it.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy, and any changes will be effective upon posting. Please check this page periodically for updates.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: loanservices@inverterra.us